TUVNORD

Certificate

TN/AD2000-W0/1327/21

Report No./ Manufacturer No. / Validity remark: ZL/3191/2021 8121937164 / 1327 / 10.2021 - 09.2024

Material Manufacturer
acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W O

TUV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG confirms that the manufacturer

ANDORIA Sp. zo. o.
Ul. Krakowska 140
34-120 Andrychow
POLSKA / POLAND

has been inspected and recognised as a material manufacturer in accordance with the
requirements of the certification scheme TNS-AD2000-WO0 acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W 0.

For details, see the scope of the assessment.

The manufacturer has the following requirements:

= facilities for proper manufacturing and testing,

= appropriate processes for the manufacture of the products,

= skilled personnel for the manufacture and testing of the products and

= a quality management system with corresponding records that ensures proper
manufacture of the products and compliance with the requirements specified in
the material specification.

Hamburg / October 10, 2023

TUVNORD Digitally signed by

Meshkov Dmitry

Certification Body
TUV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG

Grolde Bahnstralte 31, 22525 Hamburg, Germany
tuev-nord.de | certifications@tuev-nord.de

Tov® TUVNORDGROUP



https://www.tuev-nord.de/en/customer-login/digital-signature/

TUVNORD

Scope of Approval
TN/AD2000-W0/1327/21

Report No. / Manufacturer No. / Validity remark: ZL/3191/2021 8121937164 / 1327 / 10.2021 - 09.2024

No.

1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

1.4.

1.5.

1.6.

TOV®

Material designation

EN-GJL-150/5.1200 1 *

EN-GJL-200/5.1300 1*

EN-GJL-250/5.1301 1*

EN-GJS-400-15/ 5.3106

EN-GJS-500-7 / 5.3200

EN-GJS-400-18-LT /
5.3103

Specification

EN 1561

EN 1561

EN 1561

EN 1563

EN 1563

EN 1563

Delivery cond.
[info]

Untreated

Untreated

Untreated

Untreated

Untreated

Untreated

Product form

Casting

Casting

Casting

Casting

Casting

Casting

Dimensions
thickn./ @  weight

60 mm

60 mm

60 mm

60 mm

60 mm

60 mm

AD 2000 Merkblatt
acc. to W series

w3/l

w3/l

w3/l

W3/2

W3/2

W3/2

Remarks

1 * No application under the
Directive 2014/68/EU.

All limitations of AD 2000
apply.
TUVNORDGROUP
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